

## OFFICE OF THE DEAN ACADEMIC AFFAIRS UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU, JAMMU

Web-site: www.jammuuniversity.in

Ph: 2456892 EPABX: 2117, 2116

## ADMISSION NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that admission to the various academic programmes of the University of Jammu / Offsite Campuses / Affiliated Colleges for the Academic Session 2014-15 shall be made as per the schedule given below:

S. No.	Particulars	Date / Day
1.	Sale of Admission-cum-Information Brochures at designated counters and online submission of JUET application form on Jammu University Website: www.jammuuniversity.in	20/05/2014 (Tuesday)
2.	Last date of sale of Admission-cum-Information Brochures at designated counters and online submission of JUET application form.	3/6/2014 (Tuesday)
3.	Late date of sale of Admission-cum-Information Brochures at designated counters and online submission of JUET application form (with late fee of Rs. 80/-).	06/06/2014 (Friday) up to 5.00 p.m.
4.	Availability of JUET Admit Card(s) / Attendance Sheet on University website: www.jammuuniversity.in	16/06/2014 (Monday)
5.	Date of JUET Entrance Test	20/06/2014 to 25/06/2014
6.	Publication of Answer Key for JUET-2014	27/06/2014 (Friday)
7.	Last date for entertaining of any complaint pertaining to question paper(s) Answer Key of JUET.	28/06/2014 (Saturday)
8.	Date of declaration of JUET Result.	04/07/2014 (Friday)

JUET - 2014 Admission-cum-Information Brochure shall be available at the following designated Branches of Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd. on all working days on cash payment of Rs. 145/- (Rs. 125/- cost of Admission-cum-Information Brochure + Rs. 20/- as Bank charges):

Jammu - New University Campus, Talab Tillo, Shalamar and Gandhi Nagar.

Kathua - Main Branch.

Poonch - Main Branch. Udhampur - Main Branch. Rajouri - Main Branch.

Bhaderwah - Main Branch.

Leh - Main Branch.

NOTE: 1. The candidates are advised to go through the Admission-cum-Information Brochure thoroughly and check eligibility/other details before filling the online Application Forms.

Srinagar - Kashmir University Campus, Hazratbal.

- 2. The candidates desirous to be considered under Self-financing Seat are required to deposit Rs. 500/along with Entrance Test Fee.
- 3. Candidates who have already submitted their Online Application Form along with requisite fee and are now desirous to be considered under Self-financing seat are directed to submit an Application in the Office of the Dean Academic Affairs along with Bank Draft of Rs. 500/- drawn in favour of Dean Academic Affairs, University of Jammu on or before 5-6-2014 up to 5:00 p.m.

For further details, the candidates may visit the University website <a href="http://www.jammuuniversity.in">http://www.jammuuniversity.in</a>.

Dean Academic Affairs

No: DAA/14/618 Dated: 22nd of May, 2014.

Uncharge, University website with a request to upload the same in University website

2. Public Relation officer.